The Chairperson of the Parliament of Georgia

Kutaisi 4600, Abashidze Street #26, Parliament of Georgia

02.03.2017

Order #63/3

"On Amendment of Order #9/3 on Creation of the Permanent Parliamentary Council on Open and

Transparent Governance" of the Chairperson of the Parliament of Georgia, dated January 16, 2017

According to Articles 107 ("11", "23" and "33.6") and 2831 of the Parliament's Rules of Procedure and

Article 63 of the General Administrative Code of Georgia, based on the letter of Roman Gotsiridze, the Chairperson of the United National Movement faction, N 2814, dated February 27, 2017

 Order #9/3 on Creation of the Permanent Parliamentary Council on Open and Transparent Governance of the Chairperson of the Parliament of Georgia, dated January 16, 2017 was added the following item:

"j) Tinatin Bokuchava – Member of the Parliament".

- 2. The Order shall shall enter into force upon public announcement.
- 3. The Order may be appealed within a month after its public announcement in the Administrative Branch of Kutaisi City Court (address: Kupradze Str. 11, Kutaisi).

Irakli Kobakhidze

¹ The numbers correlate with the Georgian alphabet.